# S. K. Worm has been pre programmed to interact with the instructor. The presentation reinforces the Ohio Department of Educations benchmarks for Earth and Space science as they relate to soils in a fun and informative way the students are sure to remember.

## S. K. Worm is made possible through the generous grants from the Ohio Environmental Education Fund, the Lake Erie Buffer Team, the Ohio Electric Cooperative, and the Natural Resources Conservation Service.



#### S. K. Worm

This project consists of a six foot tall museum quality animatronics model of the NRCS mascot S. K. Worm coming out of a detailed soil monolith. S. K. Worm will be transported in a trailer modified to promote an understanding of Ohio Geology, Ohio energy sources, and conservation practices.



"An Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer"

### Get the Dirt on Soil With S. K. Worm



Available for the first time ever!

S. K. Worm— helping students be naturally resourceful about natural resources.

#### Erie Basin RC&D S. K. Worm Rental Form

- Rental fee of \$100 per event day. All additional days at \$50 per day.
- \$250 security deposit, paid in advance.
- 3. Damage/theft policy has a \$0 deductible (Minor damages will be taken out of security deposit).
- 4. Moving display is negotiable. The driver of the vehicle hauling the trailer must be insured. A minimum 1/2 ton vehicle with bumper hitch 2" ball is required. The trailer has a towing length of 16'3".
- 5. Erie Basin RC&D may deliver display; \$20 an hour for employee expense; in addition a mileage fee of .35 per mile will be charged for trips greater than 100 miles. If less than 100 miles then the fee will be \$20.
- 6. Display must be set up by Erie Basin RC&D requirements and manned at all times during display hours. Must be in secured/locked area during off-hours.
- 7. Mandatory training and certification is required before pickup.

#### **Contact Information**

Renter's Name
Company name
Exhibit location address:
Phone
Cell phone number
Exhibit Dates
Pick up date
Return date
Contact name and address for return of security deposit:
Address
It is the renter's responsibility to confirm the reservation 2-3 days prior to the event.
Erie Basin RCGD reserves the right to not rent trailer at any time, i.e. due to

maintenance issues, Erie Basin use, or scheduling issues.

#### Erie Basin RC&D

## Is proud to make S. K. Worm available for your classroom or event



#### **Contact Information**

Erie Basin RC&D 180 Milan Ave, Suite 9 Norwalk Oh. 44857 419-681-6013 www.eriebasinrcd.org